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August 12,2015

TO:

Mayor Eric Garcetti

Council President Herb Wesson
councilmember.wesson@Ilacity.org

Councilmember Felipe Fuentes, Chair Energy and Environment Committee
councilmember.fuentes@Iacity.org

Councilmember Bob Blumenfield
councilmember.blumenfield@Iacity.org

Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell
councilmember.ofarrell@Iacity.org

Councilmember Paul Koretz
councilmember.koretz@Iacity.org

Councilmember Gil Cedillo
councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org

Councilmember Paul Krekorian
Councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org

Re: Council File 15-0768 (Watershed Approach)

The Surfrider Foundation-West LA/Malibu Chapter strongly supports the watershed
approach motion (15-0768) introduced by Councilmembers Koretz and Krekorian.
The motion’s principles and objectives are directly in line with those of Surfrider’s
Ocean Friendly Gardens Program.

Urban runoff is the leading cause of ocean pollution. Runoff can be reduced by re-
directing rain into gardens where it can provide landscape irrigation and add to



groundwater supplies. The motion addresses two critical components needed to
transform the approach to landscaping:

(1)City stakeholders coalescing behind a single approach

(2) a set of standards.

We look forward to helping educate about and implement the motion once it passes.

Thank you for your consideration,

Steven Williams, Chair
Ocean Friendly Gardens Program
Surfrider Foundation - WLA/Malibu Chapter

Cc:
Barbara.romero@lacity.org
Matt.petersen@Ilacity.org
Ted.bardacke@lacity.org
Liz.crosson@lacity.org
Christine.frey@lacity.org
John.popoch@Iacity.org
David.giron@Ilacity.org
Star.parsamyan@Iacity.org
Andy.shrader@lacity.org
Jennifer.rivera@I|acity.org
Sharon.gin@Iacity.org

The Surfrider Foundation is a nonprofit grassroots organization dedicated to the protection and enjoyment of
oceans, waves and beaches through a powerful activist network. Founded in 1984 by a handful of visionary surfers
in Malibu, California, the Surfrider Foundation now maintains over 200,000 supporters, activists and members
worldwide. For an overview of the Surfrider Foundation West LA / Malibu’s current campaigns, programs and

initiatives go to www.wlam.surfrider.org or contact us at info@wlam.surfrider.org.




